OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE **KUPWARA**

ORDER Dated: 09/11/23No. 149

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of court work in District Kupwara following transfers and attachments of class IV employees are hereby ordered.

- 1. On acceptance of representation from one Mr. Altaf Hussain Mir, Process Server in the court of Sub-Judge/CJM Handwara on medical grounds is attached with the court of Munsiff/Additional Special Mobile Magistrate Kralpora till further orders.
- 2. Mr. Wali Mohammad Najar, orderly in the court of Sub-Judge Kupwara is hereby attached with the court of Munsiff/JMIC Sogam.
- 3. Mr. Irshad Ahmad Khan, Orderly in the court of Munsiff/JMIC Sogam is hereby attached with the court of Principal District and Sessions Judge Kupwara.
- 1. Concerned Presiding Officer shall relieve the attachés within a period of 7 days Note:positively.
 - 2. Concerned DDO are directed to draw the pay of the attaché officials only on the production of attendance certificate from the court/office of attachment.

Principal District and Sessions Judge Kupwara Dated:-09/l1/23

No: 615.10/PDJK Copy to ...

- 1. Ld. Chief Juridical Magistrate (CJM) Handwara,
- 2. Ld Sub-Judge Kupwara.
- 3. Ld. Munsiff/Additional Mobile Magistrate Kralpora.
- 4. Ld Munsiff Sogam.

5. Office file.

......for information and compliance

Chief Administrative Principal District and Sessions Court Kupwara